

## Forest Preserve District of Cook County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-0	)229	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Disb	oursement			Status:	Approved	
File created:	4/13	8/2022			In control:	FPD Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	9/20	/2022			Final action:	9/20/2022	
Title:	PROPOSED DISBURSEMENT						
	Department(s): Department of Planning and Development						
	Action: Authorization to make final payment.						
	Payee: A.L.L. Masonry Construction Co., Inc., d/b/a ALL Construction Group, Cicero, Illinois						
	Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services for the Central Garage Building						
	Fiscal Impact: \$301,841.32						
	Accounts: Buildings 51027.560106 and 51009.560106						
	Contract Number(s): #74000009070 issued under Project #21-80-07						
	District(s): 1						
	Summary: Payment for work at the Forest Preserves of Cook County central garage building to address energy efficiency improvements as well as deferred maintenance work including the removal and replacement of the existing original windows, masonry repairs, and the abatement of asbestos containing materials. Work is pursuant to the construction contract approved by the Forest Preserves of Cook County Board of Commissioners on 5/11/2021 (Board Item No. 21-0220).						
Sponsors:			-			,	,
Indexes:	(Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent						
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
9/20/2022	1	FPD Boa	ard of Comm	nissic	oners ap	prove	Pass

## PROPOSED DISBURSEMENT

**Department(s):** Department of Planning and Development

Action: Authorization to make final payment.

Payee: A.L.L. Masonry Construction Co., Inc., d/b/a ALL Construction Group, Cicero, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services for the Central Garage Building

## **Fiscal Impact:** \$301,841.32

Accounts: Buildings 51027.560106 and 51009.560106

Contract Number(s): #74000009070 issued under Project #21-80-07

**District(s):** 1

**Summary:** Payment for work at the Forest Preserves of Cook County central garage building to address energy efficiency improvements as well as deferred maintenance work including the removal and replacement of the existing original windows, masonry repairs, and the abatement of asbestos containing materials. Work is pursuant to the construction contract approved by the Forest Preserves of Cook County Board of Commissioners on 5/11/2021 (Board Item No. 21-0220).